

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No. 1047/2021

Siddheshwar Hawa

Petitioner.

Versus

Nagpur Municipal Corporation and others

Respondents.

Shri V.V. Bhangde, Senior Advocate assisted by Shri R.M. Bhangde,
Advocate for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
ANIL S. KILOR, JJ.**

DATED : 24 FEBRUARY 2021

P.C.:

Civil Application (W) No.370/2021

Perused the application. Writ Petition is coming up on Board
for the first time.

2. Civil Application for amendment is allowed. Amendment to
be carried out within a period of one week.

Writ Petition No. 1047/2021

Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioner.

2. After amendment is carried out, issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 17 March 2021.
3. In addition to, private notice is permitted.

[ANIL S. KILOR, J]

[NITIN JAMDAR, J]