

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

WRIT PETITION NO.1047 OF 2021
Siddheshwar Panchappa Hawa

..VS..

Nagpur Municipal Corporation, thr.its Commissioner, Nagpur and ors

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's Order

.....
Shri S.S.Sarda, Counsel for the Petitioner.
Shri J.B.Kasat, Counsel for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR & URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, JJ.
DATED : 19/7/2022

Civil Application (CAW) No.1531 of 2022

Leave is granted to correct the prayer clause of the civil application. The amendment as sought for is not opposed by learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 3. The amendment be carried out within a period of one week from today.

WRIT PETITION NO.1047 OF 2021

Issue notice to the newly added respondent, returnable in three weeks.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.) (A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.)

!! BrWankhede !!