

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1047 OF 2021

(Siddheshawar Panchappa Hawa vs. Nagpur Municipal Corporation and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Shri S.S. Sarda, Advocate for petitioner.

Shri J.B. Kasat, Advocate for respondent nos.1 to 3.

Ms. Palak Agrawal, Advocate h/f Shri Atul Pande, Advocate for
respondent no.6.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR AND MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATED : AUGUST 3, 2023

At the request of the learned Counsel for the
respondent no.6, stand over to 22/8/2023. It is made clear
that if the reply is not filed by the said date, the writ petition
will be heard on the basis of the material on record.

JUDGE

JUDGE

khj