



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1047/2021

Siddeshwar s/o Panchappa Hawa Vs. Nagpur, Municipal Corporation
and others.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. M.G.Bhangde, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. S.S.Sarda,
Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. J.B.Kasat, Advocate for respondent nos.1 to 3.

Mr. A.S.Shukla and Mr. K.D. Shukla, Advocates for respondent no.4.

Mr. Atul Pande, Advocate for respondent no.6

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE & ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.
DATE : JULY 31, 2024.

Counsel for respondent no.4, by way of last chance, is granted
time of three weeks.

2. It is brought to our notice that the contempt petition is
directed to be heard with the writ petition.

3. However, we clarify that the writ petition since finally heard
first, both i.e writ petition and contempt petition be placed before the
Court which is assigned 2021 writ petitions.

4. Office to take appropriate steps.

5. Stand over to 26.8.2024.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)