

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1047 OF 2021

In
STAMP NO. OF

Siddheshawar Panchappa HawaPETITIONER

V/S

Nagpur Municipal Corporation, Nagpur ThroughRESPONDENT
Commissioner And Others

V. V. BHANGDE for Petitioner

J B KASAT (FOR R 1 TO 3) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.
GHAROTE &
HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR,
JJ**

DATE : 26th August, 2024

P.C. :

Shri M.G.Bhangde Sr.Counsel with shri Shajal Sarda Adv. for the petitioner. Shri J.B.Kasat Adv. for R-1 to 3. Shri Atul Pande Adv. for R-6. Mrs.Sonali Saware Gadhave Adv. for the petitioner in CP 237/19. Shri K.D.Shukla Adv. for R-3 in CP 237/19. S.O. 27.08.2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)