



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.1047 OF 2021

(Sidheshawar Panchappa Hawa Vs. Nagpur Municipal Corporation, through its
Commissioner, Nagpur and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Yash Venkatraman, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. J.B. Kasat, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.
Mr. A.S. Shukla, Advocate for Respondent No.4.
Mr. S.A. Wandalkar h/f. Mr. Atul Pande, Advocate for Respondent No.6.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 08th APRIL, 2026.

1. Mr. A.S. Shukla, learned counsel for the respondent No.4 seeks time on the ground that the certified copy of the judgment in R.C.S. No.630/2013, which has a bearing of outcome of the matter has already been applied for, but has not received as yet.

2. He, therefore, prays for some time to place the said certified copy along with an affidavit. Even though we are reluctant to grant such time, the matter being pertaining to the year 2021, by way of last chance, place the matter for further consideration on 17th April, 2026.

3. During which time, said certified copy along with any affidavit as and if required be placed on record with advance copy to the other side.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)